
Dr. Christian Manger,   , E333 Blockchain and Cryptocurrencies - A Hands-On Lecture

10.07.2023 evasys-Auswertung Seite 1

Dr. Christian Manger 

  
 

 E333 Blockchain and Cryptocurrencies - A Hands-On Lecture Wirtschaftswissenschaft SoSe 2023
(WiWi_23_048) 

Erfasste Fragebögen = 12
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Auswertungsteil der geschlossenen FragenAuswertungsteil der geschlossenen Fragen
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Qualitätsindex

Erklärung der Ampelsymbole Der Mittelwert liegt unterhalb
der Qualitätsrichtlinie.

Der Mittelwert liegt im
Toleranzbereich der
Qualitätsrichtlinie.

Der Mittelwert liegt innerhalb
der Qualitätsrichtlinie.

1. Academic Program1. Academic Program

Which course/ which courses of studies do you pursue? Multiple answers possible1.1)

n=12B.Sc. Economics & Business Administration 16.7%

B.Sc. International Business Administration 8.3%

B.Sc. International Economics 66.7%

B.Ed. Wirtschaftswissenschaft 0%

M.Sc. Accounting & Finance 8.3%

M.Sc. Data Science in Business & Economics 0%

M.Sc. Economics 0%

M.Sc. Economics & Finance 0%

M.Sc. European Economics 0%

M.Sc. European Management 0%

M.Sc. General Management 0%

M.Sc. International Business 0%

M.Sc. International Economics 0%

M.Sc. Management & Economics 0%

M.Sc. Quantitative Data Science Methods - Psychometrics, Econometrics and Machine
Learning 0%

M.Ed. Wirtschaftswissenschaft 0%

BWL/VWL, Minor 0%

Other teaching degree (see next question) 0%

Other program of study (see next question) 0%
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Which semester are you in?1.3)

n=121-2 0%

3-4 41.7%

5-6 58.3%

7-8 0%

>8 0%

2. Course2. Course

The learning objectives have been clearly defined.2.1)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,5
md=1
s=1,2
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1

16,7%
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0%
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0%
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8,3%

5

It is clear what students are required to do.2.2)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,8
md=2
s=0,9

41,7%

1

41,7%

2

8,3%

3

8,3%

4

0%

5

The course has increased my interest in the
subject matter.

2.3)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,6

83,3%

1

8,3%

2

8,3%

3

0%

4

0%

5

The course is well structured.2.4)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,5

75%

1

25%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

The general set-up of the teaching (e.g. room
facilities and availability of learning materials) is
appropriate.

2.5)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,5

66,7%

1

33,3%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

3. Lecturer3. Lecturer

The lecturer seems to be professionally
competent.

3.1)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1
md=1
s=0

100%

1

0%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

The material is presented in a comprehensible
manner.

3.2)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,5

66,7%

1

33,3%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

The lecturer encourages the critical assessment
of the content.

3.3)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,5
md=1
s=0,7

58,3%

1

33,3%

2

8,3%

3

0%

4

0%

5

The lecturer is respectful of students' ideas and
views.

3.4)
strongly disagreestrongly agree

n=11
mw=1,1
md=1
s=0,3
E.=1

90,9%

1

9,1%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

The lecturer is equally respectful of
participants regardless of their sex/nationality/
ethnicity/appearance/etc.

3.5)
strongly disagreestrongly agree

n=11
mw=1
md=1
s=0
E.=1

100%

1

0%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5
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4. Overall impression4. Overall impression

I have increased my subject knowledge.4.1)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=12

mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,5

75%

1

25%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

I give this course the following overall grade:4.2)
insufficentvery good n=12

mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,5

66,7%

1

33,3%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

I give the lecturer the following grade:4.3)
insufficientvery good n=12

mw=1,1
md=1
s=0,3

91,7%

1

8,3%

2

0%

3

0%

4

0%

5

How has this course been conducted so far this semester?4.7)

n=12(1) mainly CLASSROOM SESSIONS (lecturer and students together on site, e.g. in the
lecture hall) 8.3%

(2a) mainly ONLINE SESSIONS with synchronous-interactive elements (e.g. discussions
and group work via Zoom). 66.7%

(2b) mainly ONLINE SESSIONS with asynchronous elements (e.g. recorded lectures, texts
and assignments). 25%

(3) about the same number of CLASSROOM SESSIONS AND ONLINE SESSIONS 0%

Thank you for your participation! You can now submit the survey.
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Profillinie
Teilbereich: Wirtschaftswissenschaft
Name der/des Lehrenden: Dr. Christian Manger
Titel der Lehrveranstaltung:
(Name der Umfrage)

E333 Blockchain and Cryptocurrencies - A Hands-On Lecture (WiWi_23_048)

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

2. Course2. Course

2.1) The learning objectives have been clearly
defined.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=1,2

2.2) It is clear what students are required to do. strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,8 md=2,0 s=0,9

2.3) The course has increased my interest in the
subject matter.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,6

2.4) The course is well structured. strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5

2.5) The general set-up of the teaching (e.g. room
facilities and availability of learning materials)
is appropriate.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5

3. Lecturer3. Lecturer

3.1) The lecturer seems to be professionally
competent.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,0 md=1,0 s=0,0

3.2) The material is presented in a comprehensible
manner.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5

3.3) The lecturer encourages the critical
assessment of the content.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=0,7

3.4) The lecturer is respectful of students' ideas and
views.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=11 mw=1,1 md=1,0 s=0,3

3.5) The lecturer is equally respectful of
participants regardless of their sex/nationality/
ethnicity/appearance/etc.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=11 mw=1,0 md=1,0 s=0,0

4. Overall impression4. Overall impression

4.1) I have increased my subject knowledge. strongly agree strongly
disagree n=12 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5

4.2) I give this course the following overall grade: very good insufficent
n=12 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5

4.3) I give the lecturer the following grade: very good insufficient
n=12 mw=1,1 md=1,0 s=0,3
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Auswertungsteil der offenen FragenAuswertungsteil der offenen Fragen

1. Academic Program1. Academic Program

If you took "other teaching degree" or "other program of study": please give the exact name and degree:1.2)

Es wird keine Auswertung angezeigt, da die Anzahl der Antworten zu gering ist.

4. Overall impression4. Overall impression

What do you particularly like about this course?4.4)

Aktuelle Themen, die zunehmende Relevanz haben.
Praxisbezug ist super.

Die Art und Weise wie der Dozent die Inhalte vermittelt und den ganzen Kurs aufgebaut hat. Auf Fragen bekommt man auch stehts
eine schnelle Antwort und es wird immer eine Lösung gefunden.

Es ist sehr interaktiv! Man kann vieles selbst gleich anwenden.

Sehr interessantes Thema, privat hätte ich mich nie damit beschäftigt. Aber dadurch, dass es als Kurs angeboten wird finde ich es
eine gute Möglichkeit sich damit zu beschäftigen.

Super interesting content and fun lecturer, who goes on some wild tangents :). The lectures are relaxed, entertaining, and very
informative. Really appreciate these offbeat, yet relevant topics covered in this class!

Viele interaktive Möglichkeiten, sich Wissen anzueignen. Der Professor bindet die Studenten aktiv ein.

What do you  dislike about this course?4.5)

Mir wäre die Veranstaltung auf Deutsch lieber gewesen, da dadurch das die Veranstaltung Englisch ist, sich einige Passagen
unnötigerweise in die Länge ziehen.

Nothing

What are your suggestions for improving this course?4.6)

Anrechnung im Schwerpunkt Banking&Finance

The course was a little hard to find in ALMA - it wasn't under the course catalog under any of the "Schwerpunkbereiche". I only found
about this course through the WiWi website, which listed all the courses offered this semester. If there is anything that could be done
to better find or advertise this course, it may help attract a few more students next year.

Veranstaltung auf Deutsch anbieten.


